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UKRAINIAN CITIZENS IN SPAIN 
IMMIGRATION – RESIDENCE – EMPLOYMENT  

 

Entry into Spain 

If you are a Ukrainian national wishing to enter Spain, you do not need to apply for a visa if 
you have a biometric passport. Ukrainians with a biometric passport do not need a visa to 
enter the Schengen area. 
 

• If you are Ukrainian and wish to enter Spain, but do not have a biometric passport or 
travel documents, turn to a consular office of a country bordering Ukraine (e.g. Po-
land, Romania, Hungary, etc.) to have your situation examined. 

 
• If you do not have a passport or any travel documents, you have to present your 

birth certificate or any document proving your identity, as well as, if available, any 
document proving your residence in Ukraine before 24 February 2022. 

 

• In the case of minors: birth certificate of the minor, certificate proving family ties or 
relationship with guardians or persons accompanying the minor and in charge of the 
minor. 

 
In the Schengen area, you will be in regular status for 90 days. 
 
Official information of the Spanish government (incl. telephone numbers of local authorities 
etc.): 
 
https://www.inclusion.gob.es/es/ucrania/index.htm  

 

Contact 

 

  

Dr. Moritz Tauschwitz 
 

  

Schindhelm  

Abogado, Rechtsanwalt, Partner 

+34 963 28 77 93 

m.tauschwitz@schindhelm.com     
 

  

  

Silvia Nicolau 
 

  

Schindhelm  

Abogado 

+34 963 28 77 93 

s.nicolau@schindhelm.com     

 
 
 
 
 
Bilbao 
Barroeta Aldamar, 7 
E-48001 Bilbao 
T +34 944 25 66 98 
F +34 944 25 66 99 
bilbao@schindhelm.com  
 
Denia 
Marqués de Campo, 27 
E-03700 Denia 
T +34 965 78 27 54 
F +34 965 78 53 64 
denia@schindhelm.com  
 
Madrid 
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Juan Álvarez Mendizábal, 32 
E-28008 Madrid 
T +34 915 47 51 25 
F +34 915 47 61 16 
madrid@schindhelm.com  
 
Palma de Mallorca 
Pere Dezcallar i Net, 13 
E-07003 Palma de Mallorca 
T +34 971 21 32 54 
F +34 971 21 33 88 
palma@schindhelm.com  
 
Valencia (main office) 
Conde de Salvatierra, 21 
E-46004 Valencia 
T +34 963 28 77 93 
F +34 963 28 77 94 
valencia@schindhelm.com   
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